

### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

MAR 2 5 2024

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 137 s., 2024

## **DIVISION ADVISERS ASSOCIATION OF SUPREME SECONDARY** LEARNER GOVERNMENT AND SUPREME ELEMENTARY LEARNER **GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION (DAASS)**

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors

**Education Program Supervisors** 

**Public Schools District Supervisors** 

**Public Secondary School Principals** 

Division Advisers Association of SSLG and SELG

Supreme Secondary Learner Government

Supreme Elementary Learner Government

All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office informs all concerned of the duly elected Division Advisers Association of Supreme Secondary Learner Government and Supreme Elementary Learner Government (DAASS) Officers held on March 22, 2024, at Tomas Pinpin Memorial Elementary School, Abucay, Bataan per Division Memorandum No. 104, s. 2024.
- 1.1. Division Advisers Association of Supreme Secondary Learner Government and Supreme Elementary Learner Government (DAASS) Officers.

POSITION	NAME	SCHOOL
PRESIDENT	ARGIE S. TUAZON	BANGAL ES
VICE PRESIDENT	NIÑO JEARONNIE L. LLAVORE	JCPJR. MHS
SECRETARY	JAYPEE N. CAIDO	BAGAC NHS - PARANG
TREASURER	JENNIFER B. SABADO	PANDATUNG ES
AUDITOR	YOLANDA P. LAGAZON	HAPPY VALLEY ES
P.I.O. (DISTRICT 1)	MICHELLE B. CRUZ	ORANI NHS – PARANG PARANG
P.I.O. (DISTRICT 2)	DEAN MADOLF V. GUINTO	BILOLO ES
P.I.O. (DISTRICT 3)	JAYMARC V. BUAN	SAN PABLO ES
P.O. (DISTRICT 1)	ELMER S. AGUILANDO	PASTOLAN IS



















### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

### REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

P.O. (DISTRICT 2)	BENZITO S. QUITALIG JR.	STA. ROSA ES
P.O. (DISTRICT 3)	FERDINAND V. FAJARDO	SAN RAMON ES

- 2. The newly elected Division Advisers Association of Supreme Secondary Learner Government and Supreme Elementary Learner Government (DAASS) Officers shall assume their positions, and discharge respective functions for the School Year 2024-2025, 2025-2026, and 2026-2027.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ARMANDO C. CAPILI, EdD.
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Reference: DO No. 104, s. 2024 To be included in the Perpetual Index Under the following: **LEADERS ORGANIZATION SCHOOLS** SECONDARY

March 25, 2024















